

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	13-1362	Version: 2	Name:	Sec. 909 2013 Grant Amendment		
Туре:	Grant Award	Amendment	Status:	Approved		
File created:	8/21/2013		In control:	Administration, Bureau of		
On agenda:	9/11/2013		Final action:	9/11/2013		
Title:	PROPOSED GRANT AWARD AMENDMENT Department: Environmental Control					
	Grantee: Cook County Government Grantor: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (USEPA) Region V Request: To accept a supplemental grant. Purpose: The grant funds the following activities: (1) Ambient air quality monitoring; (2) Inspection of pollution sources for violation of state and federal environmental laws; (3) Investigation of citizen complaints; (4) Inspection and regulation of gas stations, dry cleaners and other facilities; and (5) Submission of quarterly reports to the IEPA Supplemental Grant Amount: \$					
	Date of Previous Board Authorization for Grant: November 1, 2012					
	Previous Grant Amount: \$82,146.00					
	Concurrences: The Budget Department has received all requisite documents and determined the fiscal impact on Cook County, if any.					
Sponsors:						
	(Inactive) DEBORAH STONE, Director, Department of Environmental Control					

File #: 13-1362, Version: 2

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/11/2013	2	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

PROPOSED GRANT AWARD AMENDMENT

Department:

Environmental Control

Grantee:

Cook County Government

Grantor:

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (USEPA) Region V

Request:

To accept a supplemental grant.

Purpose:

The grant funds the following activities:

- (1) Ambient air quality monitoring;
- (2) Inspection of pollution sources for violation of state and federal environmental laws;
- (3) Investigation of citizen complaints;
- (4) Inspection and regulation of gas stations, dry cleaners and other facilities; and
- (5) Submission of quarterly reports to the IEPA

Supplemental Grant Amount:

\$585,247.00

Grant Period:

October 1, 2012 through September 30, 2014.

Fiscal Impact:

\$\$235,429.00

Accounts: 161-909

Date of Previous Board Authorization for Grant:

November 1, 2012

Previous Grant Amount: \$82,146.00

Concurrences:

The Budget Department has received all requisite documents and determined the fiscal impact on Cook County, if any.